

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2005-0417

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Susan Galeczka, Deputy Clerk

DATE: July 14, 2005

SUBJECT: Second Reading – Chapter 94, Streets, Sidewalks and Certain Other Places

REQUEST:

At the July 6, 2005 City Council Meeting, Council accepted for first reading an Ordinance to Amend Section 94-143 of Chapter 94, Streets, Sidewalks and Certain Other Places, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to replace the time required for notice and compliance with notice to a property owner to repair a sidewalk or remove an encroachment from a sidewalk, to repeal conflicting ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations. At Council's request Attorney John Staran has made the appropriate changes regarding notification to Section 94-143 (a)(2) b. and Section 94-143 (b) 1 from 120 days to 45 days. A copy of the corrected Ordinance is attached. A resolution for your consideration for acceptance for second reading and adoption has been included in the packet.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

<u>RETURN TO AGENDA</u>

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2005\072005\0417 Agenda Summary.doc